

INDIAN ACADEMY OF MEDICAL GENETICS

(Administered by society registered under the Societies Act XXI of 1860)

Patrons

Dr Shyam S Agarwal Lucknow

Dr Ishwar C Verma New-Delhi

President

Dr Shubha R Phadke Lucknow

Secretary

Dr Ashwin Dalal Hyderabad

Treasurer

Dr Girisha KM Manipal

Executive Committee

Dr Madhulika Kabra New Delhi

Dr Ratna Dua Puri New Delhi

Dr Neerja Gupta New Delhi

Dr SJ Patil Bengaluru

Dr Sankar VH Trivandrum

Dr Kausik Mandal Kolkata

Dr Prajnya R Hyderabad

Dr Parag Tamhankar Mumbai

Dr Meenal Agarwal Lucknow **International Advisory Board of the Indian Academy of Medical Genetics** The Indian Academy of Medical Genetics (IAMG) wishes to honor internationally renowned and

reputed experts in the field of medical genetics by inviting them as members of its advisory board. The following guidelines would be applicable for members of the International Advisory Board of the IAMG:

- 1. The member of the International Advisory Board shall have the same or equivalent qualifications as any member of the IAMG.
- 2. She/he shall not be a citizen of India at the time of invitation.
- 3. The member shall have a high standing in medical genetics as evidenced by her/his publications.
- 4. The member is expected to provide advice and guidance on scientific and academic matters to the IAMG.
- 5. Invitations will be sent by the president only after the approval of the executive committee.
- 6. Any executive committee member can nominate a medical genetics expert for membership of the international advisory board along with the complete biodata of the nominee. The executive committee shall take a decision on the nomination.
- 7. The appointment shall be for a period of five years. However it may be renewed by the executive committee for subsequent terms of five years each.
- 8. The maximum number of International Advisory Board members shall not exceed ten at any given point of time.
- 9. It is desirable that the member enhances the visibility of IAMG and helps the society and its members in networking with other scientists.
- 10. The advisory board member may attend meetings of the IAMG as per his/ her convenience; however, this is not mandatory as the IAMG does not wish to cause any burden on the time or activities of its advisors. In case a member of the advisory board wishes to attend an IAMG meeting, he/ she may use travel grants at his/her disposal or the IAMG may arrange funds for the same.
- 11. There will be no legal or financial obligations on the member towards the IAMG.
- 12. This is an honor conferred by the IAMG and does not involve any material benefit to the member or his organization.

Souge

Dr Shubha R Phadke, 15th Oct 2012

Department of Medical Genetics, Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences, Raebareli Road, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, 226014 Telephones: +91- 522 2494325, 2494334, 2494342 Fax: 91-522 2668017